

Department of Health and Human Services Administration for Children and Families

Notice of Award Award # 2202FLLIEA FAIN# 2202FLLIEA Federal Award Date: October 29, 2021

Recipient Information

1. Recipient Name **FLORIDA** 107 E. MADISON STREET, MSC 400

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399

2. Congressional District of Recipient *See Remarks

3. Payment Account Number and Type *See Remarks

4. Employer Identification Number (EIN) 1364706134A5

5. Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) 968930664

6. Recipient's Unique Entity Identifier *See Remarks

7. Project Director or Principal Investigator Matthew Treadwell

Matthew.treadwell@deo.myflorida.com

8. Authorized Official *See Remarks

Federal Agency Information 9. Awarding Agency Contact Information

Timothy Chappelle Grants Management Officer tim.chappelle@acf.hhs.gov N/A

10. Program Official Contact Information Jolleen George **Deputy Director** Office of Community Services jolleen.george@acf.hhs.gov (202) 401-9351

Federal Award Information

11. Award Number

2202FLLIEA 12. Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN) 2202FLLIEA **13. Statutory Authority** Tit XXVI OBRA 1981 S2601 14. Federal Award Project Title *See Remarks 15. Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number 93.568

16. CFDA Program Title

Low-Income Home Energy Assistance Program

17. Award Action Type

New

Action

18. Is the Award R&D? *See Remarks

Financial Information Summary Federal Award End Date 09-30-2022 19. Budget Period Start Date 10-01-2021 20. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this \$89,843,962.00 *See Remarks 20a. Direct Cost Amount *See Remarks 20b. Indirect Cost Amount Administrative Offset *See Remarks

21. Authorized Carryover *See Remarks 22. Offset 23. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated this \$89,843,962.00 budget period 24. Total Approved Cost Sharing or Matching, where *See Remarks applicable *See Remarks 25. Total Federal and Non-Federal Approved 26. Project Period Start Date 10-01-2021 -End Date 09-30-2023 *See Remarks 27. Total Amount of the Federal Award including Approved Cost Sharing or Matching

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income *See Remarks 29. Grants Management Officer - Signature



Footnotes

Director, Community Strengthening Grants Portfolio

This award provides 90% of the funding available for your LIHEAP under the Extending Government Funding and Delivering Emergency Assistance Act (Public Law 117-43).